PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLAWOMIR ADAM JANCZEWSKI	02/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATALIA URSZULA JANCZEWSKA	
Street Address:	: LAKTA GORNA 293	
City:	ZEGOCINA	
State/Country:	tate/Country: POLAND	
Postal Code:	32-731	

Name:	KATARZYNA MARIA JANCZEWSKA	
Street Address: LAKTA GORNA 293		
City: ZEGOCINA State/Country: POLAND		
		Postal Code:

Name:	ALEKSANDER WILLIAM JANCZEWSKI	
Street Address:	et Address: LAKTA GORNA 293	
City:	ZEGOCINA	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	32-731	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11286169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (484)908-3479

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 020711 FRAME: 0076

500498061

Email: saj@faza.com

Correspondent Name: SLAWOMIR A. JANCZEWSKI

Address Line 1: LAKTA GORNA 293

Address Line 4: ZEGOCINA, POLAND 32-731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Slawomir A Janczewski

Total Attachments: 1 source=P11#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020711 FRAME: 0077

Patent Assignment Contract

Concerns US Patent Application US 11/286,169 filed on 11/25/2005.

I, Slawomir Adam Janczewski, the sole inventor and patent applicant hereby assign (transfer ownership of commercial rights) to the above described pending patent application and to prospective resulting patent or patents to his children:

Natalia Urszula Janczewska Katarzyna Maria Janczewska Aleksander William Janczewski

The transfer is made based upon an agreement with Laura L. Janczewski, mother of the above listed children, wife of Slawomir Adam Janczewski, and key financier of invention described in the above specified patent application. All prospective commercial use shall henceforth be for the financial benefit of the above listed children. Until children reach maturity, Laura L. Janczewski shall henceforth be the sole custodian of commercial rights to the above listed patent application and the prospective patent.

Duly Executed,

Lakta Gorna, POLAND, February 1st, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020711 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 03/27/2008